BRIAN SANDOVAL Governor

Las Vegas Office: 2300 E. St. Louis Ave. Las Vegas NV 89104-4211 (702) 668-4590 Fax (702) 668-4567

STATE OF NEVADA



DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

405 South 21st Street Sparks, Nevada 89431-5557 Telephone (775) 353-3601 Fax (775) 353-3661 Website: http://www.agri.nv.gov

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE NEVADA DAIRY COMMISSION

The Nevada State Dairy Commission will conduct a public meeting on:

DATE:	March 16, 2017
TIME:	CANCELLED
PLACE:	Department of Agriculture 405 South 21 st Street Sparks, NV 89431 and Department of Agriculture 2300 East St. Louis Ave.

This notice and agenda has been posted on or before 9:00 a.m. on the third working day before the meeting at the following locations:

Las Vegas, NV 89104-4211

Washoe County Library, (Downtown Reno), 301 S. Center St., Reno, NV 89501 Washoe County Library, (Sparks), 1125 12th St., Sparks, NV 89431 Washoe County Library, (Sierra View-Reno Town Mall), 4100 S. Virginia St., Reno, NV 89502 Dept. of Agriculture, 405 South 21st Street, Sparks, NV 89431 Attorney General's Office, 555 E. Washington Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89101 Bradley Building, 2501 East Sahara, Las Vegas, NV 89104 Las Vegas Library, 833 N. Las Vegas Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89101 Dept. of Agriculture, 2300 East St. Louis Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89104 On the agency's website: <u>http://dairy.nv.gov/Meetings/Members/Current and Past Meetings/</u> On the State's official website: https://Notice.nv.gov

JAMES R. BARBEE Director

Elko Office: 4780 E. Idaho Street Elko NV 89801-4672 (775) 738-8076 Fax (775) 738-2639